Automation for a Changing World
www.del taww.com
Delta Static Var Generator
SVG2000 Series
1
US
UI
=UI US

      values.
(2)  The ratio of rated primary / secondary current must be selected reasonably, the recommended primary current is 1.2-times (actual rated
      current).
(3) The primary / secondary isolation voltage is 0.66 V; select 5 A as the secondary current.
Mode Current
Ratio (A)*1
Primary
Current (A)
Secondary
Output
Power (VA)
Accuracy Dimension
Code
Dimensions
( L x W x D mm)
CT-A0300 300 A  /  5 A 300 2.5 VA 1% A
 Outer frame 115 x 110 x 46
Inner frame 51 x 50 x 32
CT-A0600 600 A  /  5 A 600 5 VA 1% A  Outer frame 115 x 110 x 46
Inner frame 51 x 50 x 32
CT-B0300 300 A  /  5 A 300 5 VA 0.50% A  Outer frame 155 x 110 x 46
Inner frame 51 x 50 x 32
CT-B0600 600 A  /  5 A 600 5 VA 0.50% B
 Outer frame 155 x 110 x 46
Inner frame 90 x 50 x 32
CT-B0800 800 A  /  5 A 800 5 VA 0.50% B
 Outer frame 155 x 110 x 46
Inner frame 90 x 50 x 32
CT-B1000 1000 A  /  5 A 1000 5 VA 0.50% B  Outer frame 155 x 110 x 46
Inner frame 90 x 50 x 32
CT-C0300 300 A  /  5 A 300 5 VA 1% C
 Outer frame 186 x 110 x 46
Inner frame 121 x 50 x 32
CT-C0500 500 A  /  5 A 500 5 VA 0.50% C
 Outer frame 186 x 110 x 46
Inner frame 121 x 50 x 32
CT-C0800 800 A  /  5 A 800 5 VA 0.50% C  Outer frame 186 x 110 x 46
Inner frame 121 x 50 x 32
CT-C1000 1000 A  /  5 A 1000 5 VA 0.50% C
 Outer frame 186 x 110 x 46
Inner frame 121 x 50 x 32
CT-C1200 1200 A  /  5 A 1200 5 VA 0.50% C  Outer frame 186 x 110 x 46
Inner frame 121 x 50 x 32
CT-C1500 1500 A  /  5 A 1500 5 VA 0.50% C  Outer frame 186 x 110 x 46
Inner frame 121 x 50 x 32
CT-C1800 1800 A  /  5 A 1800 5 VA 0.50% C
 Outer frame 186 x 110 x 46
Inner frame 121 x 50 x 32
CT-C2500*2 2500 A  /  5 A 2500 5 VA 0.50% C
 Outer frame 186 x 110 x 46
Inner frame 121 x 50 x 32
CT-D1200 1200 A  /  5 A 1200 5 VA 0.50% D
 Outer frame 226 x 130 x 46
Inner frame 161 x 70 x 32
CT-D1500 1500 A  /  5 A 1500 5 VA 0.50% D  Outer frame 226 x 130 x 46
Inner frame 161 x 70 x 32
CT-D1800 1800 A  /  5 A 1800 5 VA 0.50% D
 Outer frame 226 x 130 x 46
Inner frame 161 x 70 x 32
CT-D2000 2000 A  /  5 A 2000 5 VA 0.50% D  Outer frame 226 x 130 x 46
Inner frame 161 x 70 x 32
CT-D3000 3000 A  /  5 A 3000 5 VA 0.50% D  Outer frame 226 x 130 x 46
Inner frame 161 x 70 x 32
*1.  When selecting CT's, pick the model with current closest to the actual primary current value (peak rms current). For example: select model CT-A0300 if the actual current is 280 A.
      The same logic applies to the rest.
*2. All models are UL certified EXCEPT for model CT-C2500.